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CHAPTER 311

S. B. No. 161
(Shure and Day)

ORDER OF SUCCESSION TO PROPERTY

AN ACT

To amend and renact subdivision ¢ of subsection 2 of section 56-0104
of the North Dakota Revised Code of 1943, relating to the order
of succession to property; providing that where the decedent
leaves no issue, and both the father and mother are dead, and
the estate does not exceed fifty thousand dollars, the whole of
the estate goes to the surviving husband or wife,

Be It Enacted by the Legistlative Assembly of the State of
North Dakoia:

§ 1. AMENDMENT.) Subdivision ¢ of subsection 2 of section
56-0104 of the North Dakota Revised Code of 1943 is hereby
amended and reenacted to read as follows:

c. No issue, and both the father and mother are dead,
and the estate does not exceed fifty thousand dollars,
the whole thereof goes to the surviving husband or wife;

Approved March 5, 1951.
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